Crowley's Ridge (0-1) -vs- Harding (3-0,0-0 GAC)
11/15/22 at Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR

Date: 11/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;\igfg"% Crowley's Ridge 34 21 55
Site: Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR Harding 33 51 84
Crowley's Ridge 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Roberson,Bo * 36 9-13 2-4 0-2 0-7 7 1 4 2 1 2 20
02 Cousins,Braxton & 25 7-12 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 14
03 Johnson,B] * 19 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 3
10 Bozeman,Jaylen e 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 2
55 Anderson,Brandon * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
14  Smith,JD 24 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 3 6
23 Roberson,Ke 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 3
24  Wilkerson,Hunter 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Perkins,Avery 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Mero,Alex 16 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
13  Duncan,Micah 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
15 Thompson,Ardell 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Brown,Cullen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Robinson,Hayden 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lazzarino,Josh 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 3-14 6-14 3-21 24 16 19 15 2 8 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26 53.85 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 9-26 34.62 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-8 37.50 %
Total 23-52 44.2 % 3-14 214 % 6-14 429 %

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 9

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Largest Lead: 0 0

Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points: 2

Harding 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Currie,Taylor * 31 7-11 0-0 4-6 3-9 12 0 2 3 2 0 18
11 Milivojevic,Matija =3 19 5-9 2-3 1-2 4-4 8 2 1 2 1 2 13
03 Henderson,Sam * 28 4-8 0-2 4-4 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 12
12 Smith,J.T. =3 29 2-8 0-2 3-5 3-3 6 0 4 0 0 1 7
24  Santiago,Ramiro * 22 2-9 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 6
04 Morgan,Davis 14 4-5 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 11
10  Marshall,Rylie 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
02 Gilbert,Wyatt 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 5
01 McBride,Keyln 24 1-5 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
40 Chougkaz,Robert 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
44  Majcunic,Hrvoje 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Silva,Hugo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-63 10-25 14-20 16-29 45 10 16 15 5 6 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32 34.38 % 4-15 26.67 % 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 19-31 61.29 % 6-10 60.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 30-63 47.6 % 10-25 40.0 % 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Silva,Hugo

Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36

Fast Break Points: 14



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Crowley's Ridge

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,BO

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BRANDON

BLOCK by ROBERSON,BO

FOUL by JOHNSON,B]

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BJ

BLOCK by JOHNSON,B]

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,BRANDON

STEAL by ROBERSON,BO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COUSINS,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

FOUL by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN

19:45

19:24

19:10

19:03

2-0

2-2

2-3

2-5

4-5

6-5

6-8

6-11

8-11

8-13

8-14

V2

H1

H3

H1

V1

H2

H5

H3

H5

H 6

MISS LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,].T.

GOOI? DUNK by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SMITH,].T.

STEAL by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
MISS LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by SMITH,J.T.
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,J.T.

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND OFF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

MISS LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by HENDERSON,SAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,J.T.

FOUL by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

TURNOVER by CURRIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
ASSIST by SMITH,].T.

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,J.T.
GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
ASSIST by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

MISS LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,].T.
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,J.T.(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAM
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
SUB IN by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT
GOOD FT by SMITH,J.T.



GOOD 3PTR by ROBERSON,BO 13:24 11-14 H3
ASSIST by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN --

FOUL by JOHNSON,BJ 13:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ 13:07
SUB OUT by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN 13:07
SUB IN by SMITH,JD 13:07
SUB IN by ROBERSON,KE 13:07
12:59 TURNOVER by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
STEAL by ROBERSON,KE 12:59
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint) 12:44 13-14 H1

ASSIST by COUSINS,BRAXTON --
12:31 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,BRAXTON ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERSON,KE 12:10 16-14 V2
ASSIST by COUSINS,BRAXTON --

11:53 TURNOVER by CURRIE, TAYLOR
STEAL by ROBERSON,BO 11:53
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,KE 11:34

== REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
11:21 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,J.T.
== REBOUND OFF by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19
11:10 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ID --

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON 11:07

SUB IN by MERO,ALEX 11:07

GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 10:57 18-14 V4

ASSIST by SMITH,JD --
10:51 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
10:51 SUB OUT by CURRIE, TAYLOR
10:51 SUB IN by MORGAN,DAVIS
10:51 SUB IN by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE
10:42 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,J.T.

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ID --
GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 10:11 20-14 V6
ASSIST by MERO,ALEX --

09:53 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO --
09:27 SUB OUT by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE
09:27 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
MISS LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 09:26
09:26 BLOCK by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT
== REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
FOUL by ROBERSON,BO 09:21
09:21 20-15 V5 GOOD FT by SMITH,].T.(fastbreak)
09:21 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
09:21 SUB OUT by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT
09:21 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAM
09:21 SUB IN by CURRIE, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by COUSINS,BRAXTON 09:21
SUB IN by BROWN,CULLEN 09:21
09:21 MISS FT by SMITH,].T.(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON, KE ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERSON,BO 08:53 23-15 V38
ASSIST by MERO,ALEX ==

08:31 TURNOVER by CURRIE,TAYLOR
STEAL by ROBERSON,KE 08:31
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,KE 08:20

== REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAM
08:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,J].T.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO =
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CULLEN(in the paint) 07:48



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,CULLEN
SUB IN by COUSINS,BRAXTON
GOOD FT by MERO,ALEX

MISS FT by MERO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,]JD

REBOUND DEF by MERO,ALEX
TURNOVER by COUSINS,BRAXTON

GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,KE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JD

GOOD LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,KE
FOUL by COUSINS,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by MERO,ALEX
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,KE
SUB IN by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN
MISS FT by COUSINS,BRAXTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by COUSINS,BRAXTON

FOUL by COUSINS,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by COUSINS,BRAXTON
SUB IN by BROWN,CULLEN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,]JD

06:53

06:42

06:22
06:11
06:11
06:06
06:03
05:49

05:33

05:26

04:56

04:38

04:18
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43

03:43
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:14

03:06

23-17

24-17

24-19
26-19

26-22

28-22

28-24

30-24

30-25

30-26

30-27

30-30

V6

V7

V5
V7

V4

V6

V4

V6

V5

V4

V3

BLOCK by CURRIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CURRIE, TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAM
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAM

STEAL by HENDERSON,SAM

MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,].T.
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,J.T.

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SAM
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DAVIS
SUB OUT by SMITH,].T.

SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SAM
FOUL by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by CURRIE, TAYLOR

MISS FT by CURRIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
TURNOVER by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST by HENDERSON,SAM

FOUL by SMITH,JD 02:38
TURNOVER by SMITH,ID 02:38
02:17 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO --
TURNOVER by BROWN,CULLEN 02:09
SUB OUT by BROWN,CULLEN 02:09
SUB IN by ROBERSON,KE 02:09
01:54 MISS LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
01:50 30-32 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO 01:25 32-32
ASSIST by SMITH,JD --
01:11 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON --
00:45 FOUL by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
GOOD FT by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN 00:45 33-32 V1
00:45 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
00:45 SUB IN by SMITH,J.T.
GOOD FT by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN 00:45 34-32 V2
FOUL by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:24 34-33 V1 GOOD FT by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON 00:03
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Crowley's Ridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
20:00 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
20:00 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
SUB OUT by SMITH,JD 20:00
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,KE 20:00
SUB IN by COUSINS,BRAXTON 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ 20:00
19:38 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
MISS JUMPER by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
18:46 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,B](in the paint) 18:40
18:40 BLOCK by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
REBOUND OFF by COUSINS,BRAXTON ==
MISS LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,J.T.
18:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,J.T.(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by CURRIE, TAYLOR
18:29 34-38 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

18:07 FOUL by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BJ 18:07 35-38 H3
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BJ 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
17:43 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,BO 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR
17:01 35-40 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,J.T.(in the paint)

FOUL by COUSINS,BRAXTON 16:38

TURNOVER by COUSINS,BRAXTON 16:38



REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by COUSINS,BRAXTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COUSINS,BRAXTON
SUB IN by ROBERSON,KE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)

FOUL by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ
SUB IN by BROWN,CULLEN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
SUB IN by SMITH,JD

FOUL by BROWN,CULLEN

TURNOVER by SMITH,JD

SUB OUT by BOZEMAN,JAYLEN
SUB IN by MERO,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,KE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CULLEN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,KE(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERSON,KE

SUB OUT by BROWN,CULLEN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JD(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,BJ

MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,KE

STEAL by SMITH,JD
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ](in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BO

35-41
35-42

35-44

35-45

35-47

35-48

35-50

37-50

37-51

39-51

H 6
H7

H9

H 14

H12

MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SAM
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

GOOD FT by CURRIE, TAYLOR(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,J.T.

GOOD FT by CURRIE, TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRIE, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,J.T.(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,J.T.
MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by CURRIE, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by SMITH,].T.

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
SUB IN by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT

MISS FT by CURRIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
TURNOVER by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,SAM

39-53 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JD(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by ROBERSON,BO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROBERSON,BO

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BO

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,JD

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,BO

TURNOVER by ROBERSON,KE

SUB OUT by ROBERSON, KE
SUB IN by COUSINS,BRAXTON
TURNOVER by MERO,ALEX

TURNOVER by ROBERSON,BO

FOUL by SMITH,JD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by SMITH,JD

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,]JD

STEAL by SMITH,JD
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BO

11:22

11:04
10:59
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42

10:41

10:34
10:27
10:06

09:58
09:54
09:54
09:38
09:32
09:21
09:04
09:04
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:48
08:48
08:42
08:38
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:34
07:22

07:00
06:43
06:43
06:38

06:25

41-53

41-55

41-58

43-58

43-61

43-63

43-64
43-65

43-67

45-67

H12

H 14

H 17

H 15

H 18

H 20

H 21
H 22

H 24

H 22

ASSIST by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND OFF by CURRIE, TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by HENDERSON,SAM

SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
SUB OUT by CURRIE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
SUB IN by SMITH,J.T.

REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,SAM

MISS JUMPER by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
TURNOVER by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA

GOOD 3PTR by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

STEAL by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,SAM

STEAL by SMITH,].T.

MISS DUNK by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAM
SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by CHOUGKAZ,ROBERT
SUB IN by MORGAN,DAVIS

SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE

SUB IN by CURRIE, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RYLIE

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,RYLIE
ASSIST by CURRIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RYLIE
TURNOVER by MORGAN,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN, DAVIS



GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BO(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,JD

SUB OUT by MERO,ALEX
SUB IN by LAZZARINO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COUSINS,BRAXTON
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ]

SUB IN by WILKERSON,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JD
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BO

MISS LAYUP by COUSINS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LAZZARINO,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,BO

SUB OUT by SMITH,JD

SUB OUT by LAZZARINO,JOSH

SUB IN by PERKINS,AVERY

SUB IN by DUNCAN,MICAH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,ARDELL

SUB OUT by COUSINS,BRAXTON
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,HAYDEN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ARDELL
MISS FT by THOMPSON,ARDELL

TURNOVER by DUNCAN,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,AVERY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILKERSON,HUNTER

STEAL by DUNCAN,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by DUNCAN,MICAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:22 45-69 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,DAVIS(in the paint)

06:00
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:18
05:05

04:51
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:11
03:53
03:47

03:36
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:16

03:03
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:41
02:26
02:26
02:19
02:10
01:58
01:58
01:39
01:39
01:36
01:36
01:36

47-69 H 22

47-71 H 24
49-71 H 22

49-74 H 25

49-77 H 28

49-80 H 31

50-80 H 30

52-80 H 28

SUB OUT by SMITH,].T.
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT

MISS FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
ASSIST by GILBERT,WYATT

BLOCK by CURRIE, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
SUB OUT by CURRIE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by SILVA,HUGO

SUB IN by MAJCUNIC,HRVOIJE
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT
ASSIST by MORGAN,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN, DAVIS
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,HUGO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
ASSIST by GILBERT,WYATT
FOUL by GILBERT,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE
TURNOVER by GILBERT,WYATT

STEAL by MORGAN,DAVIS
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,RYLIE

TURNOVER by SILVA,HUGO

BLOCK by SILVA,HUGO

REBOUND DEF by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE
FOUL TECH by SILVA,HUGO
TURNOVER by SILVA,HUGO



GOOD FT by DUNCAN,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILKERSON,HUNTER

TURNOVER by WILKERSON,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,HAYDEN(in the paint)

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

36
36
36
26
15
15
08

00:50
00:41
00:41
00:29

00:25
00:12

53-80
53-82

55-82

55-84

H 27
H 29

H 27

H 29

SUB OUT by SILVA,HUGO
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DAVIS
SUB IN by SILVA,HUGO

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,RYLIE

STEAL by GILBERT,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,WYATT



